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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket UG-230393 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing (1) Puget Sound Energy’s Response 
to Bench Request 1 and Attachment A thereto, (2) Puget Sound Energy’s Response to Bench 
Request 2 and Attachments A and B thereto, (3) Puget Sound Energy’s Response to Bench 
Request 3, (4) Puget Sound Energy’s Response to Bench Request 4, and (5) Puget Sound 
Energy’s Response to Bench Request 5 and Attachment A thereto to the following persons 
listed on the Commission’s Master Service List in the above dockets by electronic mail 
transmission to the email addresses listed below: 
 
WUTC STAFF  
 
Jeff Roberson 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION 
DIVISION 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA  98503 
Phone: (360) 664-1186 
Fax: (360) 586-5522 
Jeff.Roberson@utc.wa.gov 
 

PUBLIC COUNSEL 
  
Lisa W. Gafken 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
PUBLIC COUNSEL SECTION 
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
Fax: (206) 464-6451  
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov   
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov 
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov   
Aaron.tam@atg.wa.gov 
Roman.doyonnas@atg.wa.gov           
 

AWEC 
 
Tyler C. Pepple 
Sommer J. Moser 
Jesse O. Gorsuch 
DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C. 
1750 S. Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
Phone: (503) 241-7242 
Fax: (503) 241-8160 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
sjm@dvclaw.com 
jog@dvclaw.com 
 

PUYALLUP TRIBE 
 
Lisa Anderson 
LAW OFFICE, PUYALLUP TRIBE OF 
INDIANS 
3009 East Portland Avenue 
Tacoma, WA 98404 
Lisa.Anderson@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov 
 
Nicholas Thomas 
Andrew Fuller 
Ogden Murphy Wallace, PLLC 
901 5th Avenue, Suite 3500 
Seattle, WA 98164 
NThomas@omwlaw.com 
AFuller@omwlaw.com 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 27th day of November, 2023.  
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      s/Kimball P. Mullins     
      Kimball P. Mullins, Senior Paralegal 


